
Saturday, May 21, 2022 
Room: Windsor 
8:30 Welcome to AAPP 2022 
Christian Perring – President 

Session 1: Moderator – Christian Perring 

8:40 How Feminist Standpoint Theory can 
Explain the New Activism in Psychiatry 
Sarah Arnaud & Anne-Marie Gagné-Julien 
9:00 Discussion 
 
9:10 Delusions, Epistemic Injustice, and 
Epistemic Vigilance 
Eleanor Harris  
9:30 Discussion 
 
9:40 Humane Understanding and the Dangers 
of Medicalization and Pathologization 
Riana Betzler 
10:00 Discussion 
 
10:10 - 10:20 BREAK 

Session 2: Moderator – Justin Garson 

10:20 Therapeutic Theories, Placebos, and 
Transparency: Analytical and Ethical 
Considerations 
Scott Waterman 
10:40 Discussion 
 
 

 

10:50 Hegel’s Critique of Stoicism as a 
Critique of Cognitive Behavioral Therapy  
Richard DeSantis  
11:10 Discussion 

11:20 Belief Revision in Psychotherapy 
J.P. Grodniewicz 
11:40 Discussion 

11:50 - 1:40 LUNCH 

EDWIN WALLACE LECTURE 
Moderator – Jon Tsou  
 
1:40 Ethics of Distributing Psychotherapy 
Chatbots to Refugees: Stuff WEIRD People Do   
Şerife Tekin 
2: 10 Discussion 
 
2:25 - 2:35 BREAK 

Session 3:  Moderator – Doug Porter 

2:35  When is Enough Enough? Treatment 
Refusal and Psychiatric Euthanasia 
Brent Kious 
2:55 Discussion 

3:05 Madness and Idiocy: Rethinking the 
Problem of Defining Mental Illness 
Justin Garson 
3:25 Discussion 

 

3:35 - 3:45 BREAK 

Session 4:  Moderator – John Greenwood 

3:45 Reasons and Compulsions  
Jared Smith 
4.05 Discussion 

4:15 Moral Responsibility: A Spectrum and 
Where Drug Addiction Fits In 
Christina Weinbaum 
4:35 Discussion 

4:45 Adjourn 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday May 22, 2022 
Room: Windsor 
Session 5: Moderator – Şerife Tekin 

9:00 Taxonomy is Taxidermy. Thinking 
Clearly About Diagnostic Kinds 
Natalia Washington  
9:20 Discussion 

9:30 Reactivity in Psychiatric Classification: 
Resolving Tensions between Incomparability, 
Instability, and Legitimacy  
Rosa Runhardt  
9:50 Discussion 

10:00 Doctor Knows Me Best? A Philosophical 
Examination Of Epistemic Privilege In 
Psychiatry 
Katherine Rickus  
10:20 Discussion 
 
10:30 - 10:45  BREAK 

Session 6: Moderator – Brent Kious 

10:45 Less Than Whole: Implications of 
Reduced Agency of Individuals with 
Psychiatric Disorders  
Kathryn Petrozzo 
11:05 Discussion 

 

 

11:15 Policing and the Production of the 
Mental Health Crisis 
Bahar Orang & Suze Berkhout 
 
11:35 Discussion  

11:45 - 1:45 LUNCH 
 
2021 AND 2022 JASPERS AWARDS 

Moderator - Scott Waterman 

1:45-1:55 Jaspers Award Introduction 

1:55 The Standpoint of the Psychopathologized 
and the Threat of Hermeneutical Ignorance in 
Psychiatry  
Bennett Knox  
2:15 Discussion 

2:25 Specific Phobia is an Ideal Psychiatric 
Kind 
Alexander Pereira 
2:45 Discussion 

2:55 – 3:05  BREAK 

Session 7: Moderator – Awais Aftab 

3:05 Mental Disorders are Dispositions 
Jonathan Fuller  
3:25 Discussion 

3:35 Chronic Disease or Chronic Condition? 
The Status of Mental Illness 
Jack W. Kent Jr. 
3:55 Discussion 
 

4:05 Closing Remarks  
 

 



Program Participants 

Awais Aftab, MD, Case Western Reserve awaisaftab@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Arnaud, PhD, Western University Ontario 
sarah.audrey.arnaud@gmail.com 
 
Suze Berkhout, MD PhD, University of Toronto  
suze.berkhout@gmail.com 

Riana Betzler, PhD, Washington University, St. Louis 

riana.betzler@wustl.edu  

 

Richard Desantis, Fordham University rdesantis5@fordham.edu 
 
Jonathan Fuller, MD, PhD, University of Pittsburgh,  JPF53@pitt.edu 
 
Anne-Marie Gagne-Julien, PhD, McGill University and École Normale 
Supérieure annemariegagnejulien@gmail.com 
 
Justin Garson, PhD, Hunter College, City University of New York 
jgarson@hunter.cuny.edu  
 
Greenwood, John, PhD., Graduate Center, City University of New 
York JGreenwood@gc.cuny.edu 
 
J.P. Grodniewicz, PhD, Jagiellonian University, Krakow  
j.grodniewicz@gmail.com 
 
Eleanor Harris, University of Birmingham, UK 
exh692@student.bham.ac.uk 
 
Jack W. Kent Jr., University of Texas, San Antonio 
Jack.Kent@my.utsa.edu  
 
Brent Kious, MD, PhD, University of Utah Brent.Kious@hsc.utah.edu  
 
Bennett Knox, University of Utah bennett.knox@utah.edu 
 
Bahar Orang, MD, University of Toronto bahar.orang@medportal.ca  
 
Christian Perring, PhD, St John's University, cperring@yahoo.com 

 
Kathryn Petrozzo, University of Utah Kathryn.Petrozzo@utah.edu 
 
Doug Porter, MD, Central City Behavioral Health Center, New Orleans 
douglasporter@cox.net 
 
Katherine Rickus, MBChB PhD, UK National Health Service 
rickus@runbox.com 

 
 
 

 
Rosa Runhardt, PhD, Radboud University Nijmegen 
rosa.runhardt@ru.nl  
 
Jared Smith, University of California, Riverside  
jsmit055@ucr.edu 
 
Miriam Solomon, PhD , Temple University, 
miriam.solomon@temple.edu 
 
Şerife Tekin, PhD, University of Texas, San Antonio 
serife.tekin@utsa.edu  
 
Jon Tsou, Iowa State University jtsou@iastate.edu  

 
Natalia Washington, PhD, University of Utah 
Natalia.Washington@utah.edu 
 
G. Scott Waterman, MD Scott.Waterman@uvm.edu 

 
Christina Weinbaum, Graduate Center, City University of 
New York cweinbaum@gradcenter.cuny.edu  
 
Alexander Pereira, Stanford University 
pereirak@stanford.edu 
 
Location 
 
Hilton New Orleans Riverside 
Two Poydras St,  
New Orleans, LA 70130 
 
Program Chairs 
 
John Tsou, PhD, Professor of Philosophy, Iowa State 
University 
 
John Z Sadler, MD, Daniel W. Foster Professor of Medical 
Ethics & Professor of Psychiatry, UT Southwestern.  
John.Sadler@UTSouthwestern.edu 
 
Peter Zachar, Ph.D., Professor of Psychology & Associate 
Dean of Sciences, Auburn University Montgomery, 
pzachar@aum.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Peer Reviewers for Submissions 

Awais Aftab, MD 
Jeff Bedrick, MD 
Doug Heinrichs, MD 
Ginger Hoffman, PhD 
Aaron Kostko, PhD 
Nancy Potter, PhD 
Claire Pouncey, MD 
John Sadler, PhD 
Melvin Woody, PhD 

Jaspers Committee 

Awais Aftab, MD 
Claire Pouncey, MD, PhD 
Jeff Bedrick, MD   
Robyn Bluhm, PhD 
Phoebe Friesen, PhD 
Kathryn Tabb, PhD 
Ed Hersch, MD 
Doug Heinrichs, MD 
Paul Lieberman, MD 
James Phillips, MD 
Doug Porter, MD 
Miriam Solomon, PhD 
Scott Waterman, MD, Chair 
Peter Zachar, PhD 

THERE IS NO FEE FOR ATTENDANCE/NO REGISTRATION 
REQUIRED 

Abstracts can be found at  https://aapp.press.jhu.edu/About  
Meetings & Conferences < View Book of Abstracts as Web Page 
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